Appendix 1

10.2
Administrative Penalty By-law 0282-2013, Schedules A, A-1, B, and D

Parking Penalties and Recommended Increases

SCHEDULE “A”
Designated By-Law Provisions Traffic By-Law 0555-2000
. . . Current % Based .
Item DeS|g_na_1ted vl Short Form Wording Mississauga ATB Ad"’”’°""§’ L
Provision Code 1 | Increase Penalty
Penalty Increase

Stopping vehicle on

1 5(1) 1 untravelled portion of $30.00 $10.00 $10.00 $50.00
highway
Parking vehicle on

2 5(1) 2 untravelled portion of $30.00 $10.00 $10.00 $50.00
highway
Parking vehicle facing wrong

3 5(1)(a) 24 direction $30.00 $10.00 $10.00 $50.00
Parking vehicle more than

4 5(2) 26 30 centimetres from a raised $40.00 $15.00 $55.00
curb
Stopping vehicle on

5 6(1) 3 sidewalk $50.00 $20.00 $50.00 $120.00
Stopping vehicle on

6 6(2) 4 crosswalk $30.00 $10.00 $50.00 $90.00
Parking vehicle on highway

7 7(2)(a) 5 obstructing sidewalk $30.00 $10.00 $50.00 $90.00
Parking vehicle on highway

8 7(2)(b) 30 obstructing crosswalk $30.00 $10.00 $50.00 $90.00
Parking vehicle on highway

9 7(2)(c) 31 obstructing traffic $30.00 $10.00 $50.00 $90.00
Parking vehicle within 1

10 7(3) 6 metre of private road or lane $30.00 $10.00 $40.00
entrance
Parking vehicle within 3

11 7(4) 7 metres of a fire hydrant $50.00 $20.00 $50.00 $120.00
Parking vehicle within 5

12 (1) 8 metres of intersection $50.00 $20.00 Sl
Parking vehicle longer than

13 7(10) 9 five hours $35.00 $15.00 $10.00 $60.00
Parking vehicle while

14 7(11) 10 displaying For Sale sign $30.00 $10.00 $40.00
Parking vehicle in permit

15 7(12) 11 parking area without $30.00 $10.00 $40.00
displaying permit
Parking vehicle on highway

16 7(13) 12 which is immobile or $30.00 $10.00 $10.00 $50.00
unlicensed

1 Across-the-board (ATB) increases take into account the median percentage difference between current City and the
average jurisdictional penalty amounts as well as inflation.

2 Additional increases account for the offence type - $10 increase to penalties identified as (or related to) the City’s
top parking offences and a $50 increase to offences that pertain to public safety.
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10.2
Administrative Penalty By-law 0282-2013, Schedules A, A-1, B, and D
Parking Penalties and Recommended Increases
SCHEDULE “A”
Designated By-Law Provisions Traffic By-Law 0555-2000
. . . Current % Based .
Item DeS|g_na_1ted vl Short Form Wording Mississauga ATB Ad"’”’°""§’ L
Provision Code 1 | Increase Penalty
Penalty Increase
Parking vehicle on a
highway in City
17 7(17) 61 park/municipal $30.00 $10.00 $40.00
cemetery/marina/golf course
Parking vehicle on a
highway between 2:00 a.m.
18 7(18) 59 to 6:00 a.m. during $40.00 $15.00 $10.00 $65.00
prohibited period
Parking vehicle longer than
19 7(19) 25 permitted by authorized $35.00 $15.00 $10.00 $60.00
signs
Parking vehicle on signed
20 8(7) 13 Public Lane $40.00 $15.00 $55.00
Parking vehicle on signed
21 8(9) 14 highway shoulder $40.00 $15.00 $55.00
22 1(1) 15 Z’?Jak'”g vehicle in prohibited | ggp g $20.00 | $10.00 | $85.00
23 1(2) 42 | Parking vehicle in school $65.00 $30.00 $50.00 | $145.00
zone
Stopping vehicle in a
24 12(1) 17 prohibited area $55.00 $20.00 $10.00 $85.00
25 12(2) 43 fé‘r’]‘;p'”g vehicle in a school $65.00 $30.00 $50.00 | $145.00
Parking commercial motor
vehicle on highway which is
26 13(2) 37 exempt from five-hour $30.00 $10.00 $40.00
parking
27 14(1) 16 | Parking heavy vehicle in $125.00 | $50.00 $175.00
residential zone
Parking heavy vehicle within
28 15(1) 32 3 metres of a fire hydrant $125.00 $50.00 $50.00 $225.00
Parking heavy vehicle longer
29 15(2) 33 than five hours $125.00 $50.00 $175.00
Parking heavy vehicle on
30 15(5) 38 highway which is immobile $125.00 $50.00 $10.00 $185.00
or unlicensed
Parking heavy vehicle on
31 16(9) 34 signed highway shoulder $125.00 $50.00 $175.00
Parking heavy vehicle in
32 17 35 orohibited area $125.00 $50.00 $175.00
33 18 36 | Stopping heavy vehicle in $125.00 | $50.00 $175.00

prohibited area
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10.2

SCHEDULE “A”
Designated By-Law Provisions Traffic By-Law 0555-2000

Item

Designated
Provision

Violation
Code

Short Form Wording

Current
Mississauga
Penalty

% Based
ATB
Increase

Additional
Increase?

New
Penalty

34

19(1)

23

Parking vehicle in restricted
area contrary to permitted
times

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

35

20(1)

18

Parking vehicle in off street
parking lot in excess of
posted time

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

36

20B(1)(a)

44

Parking vehicle in a City
park/municipal
cemetery/marina/golf course
other than in the parking lot

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

37

20B(1)(b)

45

Fail to park vehicle within
the parking space marked
by markers or painted lines

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

38

20B(1)(c)

46

Parking vehicle in a City
park/municipal
cemetery/marina/golf course
while not using it.

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

39

20B(1.1)(a)

Parking vehicle in
Mississauga Transitway
Station other than in the
Mississauga Transitway
Station parking lot

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

40

20B(1.1)(b)

Fail to park vehicle in a
Mississauga Transitway
Station within the parking
space marked by markers or
painted lines

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

41

20B(1.1)(c)

Parking vehicle in a
Mississauga Transitway
Station while not using it

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

42

20B(2)(a)

47

Parking vehicle in a
Mississauga Transitway
Station/City park/ marina/
municipal cemetery/golf
course when it is closed

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

43

20B(3)

48

Parking school bus in a
Mississauga Transitway
Station/City park/marina not
for the purpose of pick-up
and drop-off

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

44

20B(3)

49

Parking school bus in a
Mississauga Transitway
Station/City park/marina
longer than 30 minutes

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00
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Administrative Penalty By-law 0282-2013, Schedules A, A-1, B, and D

Parking Penalties and Recommended Increases

SCHEDULE “A”
Designated By-Law Provisions Traffic By-Law 0555-2000

Item

Designated
Provision

Violation
Code

Short Form Wording

Current
Mississauga
Penalty

% Based
ATB
Increase

Additional
Increase?

New
Penalty

45

20B(4)(a)

50

Parking heavy vehicle in a
City park/municipal
cemetery/marina/golf course

$100.00

$45.00

$145.00

46

20B(4)(b)

51

Parking a truck/trailer in a
City park/municipal
cemetery/marina/golf course

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

47

20B(4)(c)

52

Parking recreational vehicle
in a City park/municipal
cemetery/marina/golf course

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

48

20B(4.1)(a)

Parking heavy vehicle in a
Mississauga Transitway
Station

$100.00

$45.00

$145.00

49

20B(4.1)(b)

Parking a truck/trailer in a
Mississauga Transitway
Station

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

50

20B(4.1)(c)

Parking recreational vehicle
in a Mississauga Transitway
Station

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

51

20B(5)(a)

53

Parking a vehicle where
goods and/or services are
sold/offered for sale in a golf
course

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

52

20B(7)(a)

54

Parking in a City park a
vehicle where goods and/or
services are sold/offered for
sale without a valid permit

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

53

20B(7)(b)

55

Parking in a City park a
vehicle where goods and
services are sold/offered for
sale without satisfying all
licensing requirements

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

54

20B(7)(c)

56

Parking in a City park a
vehicle where goods and
services are sold/offered for
sale without complying with
provisions of the permit

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

55

20B(11)

Parking vehicle in
Mississauga Transitway
Station parking lot for period
greater than 15 consecutive
hours

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00
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10.2

SCHEDULE “A”
Designated By-Law Provisions Traffic By-Law 0555-2000

Item

Designated
Provision

Violation
Code

Short Form Wording

Current
Mississauga
Penalty

% Based
ATB
Increase

Additional
Increase?

New
Penalty

56

21(2)

19

Parking vehicle at expired
meter

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

57

21(3)

20

Parking vehicle in metered
parking space beyond
maximum permitted time

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

58

21A(2)(a)(i)

39

Parking a vehicle in a
parking space governed by
a parking machine without
clearly displaying receipt

$30.00

$10.00

$10.00

$50.00

59

21A(2)(a)(ii)

40

Parking a vehicle in a
parking space governed by
a parking machine not within
the permitted period

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

60

21A(2)(a)(ii)

41

Parking a vehicle in a
parking space governed by
a parking machine beyond
the maximum period

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

61

21A(3)

57

Fail to park vehicle in a
parking space governed by
a parking machine with the
front of the vehicle aligned
as closely as possible with
the parking space

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

62

21A(4)

58

Fail to park vehicle in a
parking space governed by
a parking machine wholly
within one parking space

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

63

31(2)(b)

63

Parking/standing/stopping
vehicle in a bicycle lane.

$55.00

$25.00

$50.00

$130.00

64

41(2)

21

Parking vehicle on private
property without owner’s
consent

$45.00

$15.00

$10.00

$70.00

65

41(3)

22

Parking vehicle on property
owned or occupied by the
City without consent of the
City or local board

$30.00

$10.00

$40.00

66

41(4)

60

Parking heavy vehicle on
private property without
owner’s consent

$100.00

$45.00

$10.00

$155.00
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10.2
Administrative Penalty By-law 0282-2013, Schedules A, A-1, B, and D
Parking Penalties and Recommended Increases
SCHEDULE “A-1”
Designated By-Law Provisions Traffic By-Law 0555-2000, Lakefront Increased Penalty Zone
Current %
ltem DeS|g_n'<_1ted Violation Short Form Wording Mississauga Based | Additional New
Provision Code ATB Increase | Penalty
Penalty
Increase

Stopping vehicle on

1 5(1) A1 untravelled portion of $100 $50.00 $150.00
highway
Parking vehicle on

2 5(1) A2 untravelled portion of $100 $50.00 $150.00
highway
Parking vehicle facing wrong

3 5(1)(a) A24 direction $100 $50.00 $150.00
Parking vehicle more than

4 5(2) A26 30 centimetres from a raised $100 $50.00 $150.00
curb
Stopping vehicle on

5 6(1) A3 sidewalk $100 $50.00 $150.00
Stopping vehicle on

6 6(2) A4 crosswalk $100 $50.00 $150.00
Parking vehicle on highway

7 7(2)(a) A5 obstructing sidewalk $100 $50.00 $150.00
Parking vehicle on highway

8 7(2)(b) A30 obstructing crosswalk $100 $50.00 $150.00
Parking vehicle on highway

9 7(2)(c) A31 obstructing traffic $100 $50.00 $150.00
Parking vehicle within 1

10 7(3) A6 metre of private road or lane $100 $50.00 $150.00
entrance
Parking vehicle within 3

11 7(4) A7 metres of a fire hydrant $100 $50.00 $150.00
Parking vehicle within 5

12 7(7) A8 metres of intersection $100 $50.00 $150.00
Parking vehicle longer than

13 7(10) A9 five hours $100 $50.00 $150.00
Parking vehicle while

14 7(11) A10 displaying For Sale sign $100 $50.00 $150.00
Parking vehicle in permit

15 7(12) A11 parking area without $100 $50.00 $150.00
displaying permit
Parking vehicle on highway

16 7(13) A12 which is immobile or $100 $50.00 $150.00
unlicensed

17 7(17) A61 | Parking vehicle on a $100 $50.00 | $150.00

highway in City
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park/municipal
cemetery/marina/golf course

18

7(19)

A25

Parking vehicle longer than
permitted by authorized
signs

$100

$50.00

$150.00

19

8(7)

A13

Parking vehicle on signed
Public Lane

$100

$50.00

$150.00

20

8(9)

A14

Parking vehicle on signed
highway shoulder

$100

$50.00

$150.00

21

1(1)

A15

Parking vehicle in prohibited
area

$100

$50.00

$150.00

22

1(2)

A42

Parking vehicle in school
zone

$100

$50.00

$150.00

23

12(1)

A17

Stopping vehicle in a
prohibited area

$100

$50.00

$150.00

24

12(2)

A43

Stopping vehicle in a school
zone

$100

$50.00

$150.00

25

13(2)

A37

Parking commercial motor
vehicle on highway which is
exempt from five-hour
parking

$100

$50.00

$150.00

26

19(1)

A23

Parking vehicle in restricted
area contrary to permitted
times

$100

$50.00

$150.00

27

20(1)

A18

Parking vehicle in off street
parking lot in excess of
posted time

$100

$50.00

$150.00

28

20B(1)(a)

Ad4

Parking vehicle in a City
park/municipal
cemetery/marina/golf course
other than in the parking lot

$100

$50.00

$150.00

29

20B(1)(b)

A45

Fail to park vehicle within
the parking space marked
by markers or painted lines

$100

$50.00

$150.00

30

20B(1)(c)

A46

Parking vehicle in a City
park/municipal
cemetery/marina/golf course
while not using it.

$100

$50.00

$150.00

31

20B(2)(a)

A47

Parking vehicle in a City
park/ marina/ municipal
cemetery/golf course when it
is closed

$100

$50.00

$150.00

32

20B(3)

A48

Parking school bus in a City
park/marina not for the
purpose of pick-up and drop-
off

$100

$50.00

$150.00
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33

20B(3)

A49

Parking school bus in a City
park/marina longer than 30
minutes

$100

$50.00

$150.00

34

20B(4)(b)

A51

Parking a truck/trailer in a
City park/municipal
cemetery/marina/golf course

$100

$50.00

$150.00

35

20B(4)(c)

A52

Parking recreational vehicle
in a City park/municipal
cemetery/marina/golf course

$100

$50.00

$150.00

36

20B(5)(a)

A53

Parking a vehicle where
goods and/or services are
sold/offered for sale in a golf
course

$100

$50.00

$150.00

37

20B(7)(a)

A54

Parking in a City park a
vehicle where goods and/or
services are sold/offered for
sale without a valid permit

$100

$50.00

$150.00

38

20B(7)(b)

A55

Parking in a City park a
vehicle where goods and
services are sold/offered for
sale without satisfying all
licensing requirements

$100

$50.00

$150.00

39

20B(7)(c)

A56

Parking in a City park a
vehicle where goods and
services are sold/offered for
sale without complying with
provisions of the permit

$100

$50.00

$150.00

40

21(2)

A19

Parking vehicle at expired
meter

$100

$50.00

$150.00

41

21(3)

A20

Parking vehicle in metered
parking space beyond
maximum permitted time

$100

$50.00

$150.00

42

21A(2)(a)(i)

A39

Parking a vehicle in a
parking space governed by
a parking machine without
clearly displaying receipt

$100

$50.00

$150.00

43

21A(2)(a)(ii)

A40

Parking a vehicle in a
parking space governed by
a parking machine not within
the permitted period

$100

$50.00

$150.00

44

21A(2)(a)(ii)

A41

Parking a vehicle in a
parking space governed by
a parking machine beyond
the maximum period

$100

$50.00

$150.00

45

21A(3)

A57

Fail to park vehicle in a
parking space governed by
a parking machine with the
front of the vehicle aligned
as closely as possible with
the parking space

$100

$50.00

$150.00
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Fail to park vehicle in a
parking space governed by
46 21A(4) A58 a parking machine wholly $100 $50.00 $150.00
within one parking space
Parking vehicle on property
owned or occupied by the
47 41(3) A22 City without consent of the $100 $50.00 $150.00
City or local board
SCHEDULE “B”
Designated By-Law Provisions Fire Route By-Law 0216-2023
C t %
Designated | Violation : _urren Based | Additional | New
Item . - Short Form Wording Mississauga
Provision Code ATB Increase | Penalty
Penalty
Increase
1 15(1) 27 | -arking on a designated fire | $175.00 $50.00 | $225.00
2 15(1) g | Stopping on a designated $175.00 $50.00 | $225.00
fire route
SCHEDULE “D”
Designated By-Law Provisions Accessible Parking By-Law 0010-2016
Current ”
ltem Demg_ngted Violation Short Form Wording Mississauga Based | Additional New
Provision Code ATB Increase | Penalty
Penalty
Increase
Park, stop or leave vehicle in
1 20(a) 29(A) | an accessible parking space $400.00 $50.00 $450.00
without displaying a permit
Park, stop or leave vehicle in
2 20(b) 29(B) | an accessible parking space $400.00 $50.00 $450.00
containing a vehicle
Park, stop or leave vehicle
3 20(c) 29(C) | not fully within an accessible $400.00 $50.00 $450.00
parking space
Park, stop or leave vehicle in
4 20(d) og(D) | @n accessible parking space | ¢4 o9 $50.00 | $450.00

in a manner that encroaches
upon an access aisle




